Thunderstorm risk for the Western Isles – Sunday 9th August update.

Good afternoon all. This is an update to our previous blog on the thunderstorm risk for the Western Isles. All this information is correct as of 12:30 Sunday afternoon. Please see the Met Office website of app for the very latest information.

Earlier today ( Sunday) the Met Office tweaked the yellow thunderstorm warning for Monday and the Western Isles. We in the Western Isles still remain under a yellow Weather warning for thunderstorms from the Met Office for Tuesday and Wednesday.

Monday

It is really important here to stress that this does not rule out us seeing thunderstorms entirely. We could still see thunderstorms. However the judged risk by the Met Office has now reduced for our area and no longer meets the impact criteria to warrant a warning.

Tuesday and Wednesday

As mentioned above both days have a weather warning issued that covers the entire Western Isles. This again I have no doubt will be updated in the coming days.

2 thoughts on “Thunderstorm risk for the Western Isles – Sunday 9th August update.

Leave a Reply

Fill in your details below or click an icon to log in:

WordPress.com Logo

You are commenting using your WordPress.com account. Log Out /  Change )

Google photo

You are commenting using your Google account. Log Out /  Change )

Twitter picture

You are commenting using your Twitter account. Log Out /  Change )

Facebook photo

You are commenting using your Facebook account. Log Out /  Change )

Connecting to %s